
I-HUB QUANTUM TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION, IISER PUNE 

 

Page 1 of 2 

 PREBID CLARIFICATION 

 

I-HUB QUANTUM TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION, IISER, PUNE 
First Floor, Main Academic Building, IISER Campus, Dr Homi Bhabha Rd, 411008 

Tel: 020-25908647    Email: qtf_purchase@quantech.org.in Website: www.quantech.org.in 
 

 

Refer I-HUB QTF’s GeM tender no. GEM/2023/B/3754301 dated 05/08/2023 with file reference no.  
I-HUBQTF/PUR/23-24/008 for the procurement of Trinocular Upright Fluorescence Microscope. The 
Pre-Bid meeting was held on 16/08/2023. 

 

At the outset, the Technical Committee welcomed all the Members and the Representatives of 
Prospective Bidders and briefed in general the scope of the tender and thereafter briefed the bidders 
on the salient features of the tender. 

The representatives present were satisfied with the replies given and it was informed that the 
corrections / additions / clarifications given, as discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference would be 
hosted on the website of I-HUB QTF, IISER Pune and all the Prospective Bidders are required to take 
cognizance of the proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in 
the Bidding Documents. Attached are the detailed technical and commercial queries with their 
clarifications (Annexure I). 

The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on GeM and on I-HUB QTF’s website 
(quantech.org.in) will remain unchanged. No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained. 
The meeting ended with a vote of thanks. 

  

Sd/- 
 
Project Director / Chief Executive Officer 
 

mailto:qtf_purchase@quantech.org.in
http://www.quantech.org.in/


I-HUB QUANTUM TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION, IISER PUNE 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 

TECHNICAL AND COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION – ANNEXURE I 

 

Tendered 
Sr. No. Query / Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

- 

In the “Frame” section, it is requested to clarify as 
below:  

• We are not clear about Corresponded to RoHS 
regulations.  Please explain. 

Tendered specification is amended 
from: 
 
“Microscope frame Built-in Köhler 
illumination for transmitted and reflected 
light, light present switch, light intensity 
manager switch, high color reproductivity 
LED light source, Lifetime of at least 
50,000 Hours. Corresponded to RoHS 
regulations” 
 
to  
 
“Microscope frame Built-in Köhler 
illumination for transmitted and reflected 
light, light present switch, light intensity 
manager switch, high color reproductivity 
LED light source, Lifetime of at least 
50,000 Hours”. 

- 

In the “Light Source” section, it is requested to amend 
the specifications as below:  

• Pleases change 6 or more position fluorescence 
attachments. 

Tendered specification is amended 
from: 
 
“LED Light Source with 8 Position 
fluorescence attachment.   
Universal reflected light illuminator with 
field stop, aperture stop and 8-position 
mirror unit cassette, including UV 
protective shield, shield plate, indication 
plate and shield cap.”  
 
To 
 
“LED Light Source with 6 or more Position 
fluorescence attachment.   
Universal reflected light illuminator with 
field stop, aperture stop and 6 or more 
position mirror unit cassette, including UV 
protective shield, shield plate, indication 
plate and shield cap.” 

- 

In the “Camera and Software” section, it is requested to 
amend the specifications as below:  

• Cooled /non cooled Colour Camera. 

• C/F mount  

Tendered specification prevails. 

  

 


	PREBID CLARIFICATION

